
HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

APPLICATIONS: 2000 2001 % Change
New Applicants 4,883 6,066 24.2%

Readmits 467 338 -27.6%

Total Applicants 5,350 6,404 19.7%

Student Registrations 3,712 4,255 14.6%

% of Applicants Registered 69.4% 66.4% -1.5%

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT: 2000 2001 % Change

Wildwood Campus
  Full-Time Students 3,178 3,410 7.3%
  Part-Time Students 4,394 4,491 2.2%
Wildwood Totals 7,572 7,901 4.3%

Gettysburg
  Full-Time Students 211 319 51.2%
  Part-Time Students 403 523 29.8%
Gettysburg Totals 614 842 37.1%

Lancaster
  Full-Time Students 593 761 28.3%
  Part-Time Students 1,010 1,311 29.8%
Lancaster Totals 1,603 2,072 29.3%

Lebanon
  Full-Time Students 295 291 -1.4%
  Part-Time Students 490 565 15.3%
Lebanon Totals 785 856 9.0%

COLLEGE-WIDE
  Full-Time Students 4,277 4,781 11.8%
  Part-Time Students 6,297 6,890 9.4%
TOTALS 10,574 11,671 10.4%

 
FTE: 2000 2001

FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Wildwood 3,178.0 1,942.0 5,120.0 3,410.0 2,034.9 5,444.9 6.3%

Gettysburg 211.0 182.9 393.9 319.0 242.3 561.3 42.5%

Lancaster 593.0 454.6 1,047.6 761.0 600.3 1,361.3 29.9%

Lebanon 295.0 222.5 517.5 291.0 257.9 548.9 6.1%

TOTALS 4,277.0 2,802.0 7,079.0 4,781.0 3,135.5 7,916.5 11.8%
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

GENDER:

Wildwood FT PT FT % Change PT % Change
  Male 1,432 1,680 1,526 6.6% 1,654 -1.5%
  Female 1,746 2,714 1,884 7.9% 2,837 4.5%

Gettysburg
  Male 69 117 108 56.5% 137 17.1%
  Female 142 286 211 48.6% 386 35.0%

Lancaster
  Male 245 374 303 23.7% 423 13.1%
  Female 348 636 458 31.6% 888 39.6%

Lebanon
  Male 119 139 114 -4.2% 173 24.5%
  Female 176 351 177 0.6% 392 11.7%

College-Wide
  Male 1,865 2,310 2,051 10.0% 2,387 3.3%
  Female 2,412 3,987 2,730 13.2% 4,503 12.9%

CLASSIFICATION:
FT PT FT % Change PT % Change

Wildwood
  Freshmen 2,223 2,782 2,388 7.4% 2,921 5.0%
  Sophomores 955 1,612 1,022 7.0% 1,570 -2.6%

Gettysburg
  Freshmen 158 295 238 50.6% 402 36.3%
  Sophomores 53 108 81 52.8% 121 12.0%

Lancaster
  Freshmen 448 778 597 33.3% 1,020 31.1%
  Sophomores 145 232 164 13.1% 291 25.4%

Lebanon
  Freshmen 231 336 214 -7.4% 388 15.5%
  Sophomores 64 154 77 20.3% 177 14.9%

COLLEGE-WIDE
  Freshmen 3,060 4,191 3,437 12.3% 4,731 12.9%
  Sophomores 1,217 2,106 1,344 10.4% 2,159 2.5%

(Freshmen: 8,168 or 70.0%     Sophomores:  3,503 or 30.0%)

 

2000 2001

(Males: 4,438 or 38.0%     Female: 7,233 or 62.0%)

2000 2001
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

ETHNICITY:
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Wildwood
 African American 228 444 672 248 504 752 11.9%
 Hispanic 57 107 164 86 132 218 32.9%
 American Ind 5 12 17 6 13 19 11.8%
 Asian 111 144 255 128 144 272 6.7%
 White 2,711 3,660 6,371 2,870 3,677 6,547 2.8%
 Foreign/Other 66 27 93 72 21 93 0.0%

Gettysburg
 African American 1 5 6 5 13 18 200.0%
 Hispanic 1 5 6 5 9 14 133.3%
 American Ind 1 0 1 1 0 1 0.0%
 Asian 1 1 2 1 7 8 300.0%
 White 207 392 599 307 494 801 33.7%
 Foreign/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Lancaster
 African American 13 62 75 22 88 110 46.7%
 Hispanic 29 73 102 41 81 122 19.6%
 American Ind 3 2 5 2 4 6 20.0%
 Asian 23 33 56 25 38 63 12.5%
 White 505 833 1,338 644 1,094 1,738 29.9%
 Foreign/Other 20 7 27 27 6 33 22.2%

Lebanon
 African American 9 11 20 3 17 20 0.0%
 Hispanic 14 31 45 9 35 44 -2.2%
 American Ind 2 0 2 1 2 3 50.0%
 Asian 8 3 11 8 6 14 27.3%
 White 259 444 703 268 505 773 10.0%
 Foreign/Other 3 1 4 2 0 2 -50.0%

COLLEGE-WIDE
 African American 251 522 773 278 622 900 16.4%
 Hispanic 101 216 317 141 257 398 25.6%
 American Ind 11 14 25 10 19 29 16.0%
 Asian 143 181 324 162 195 357 10.2%
 White 3,682 5,329 9,011 4,089 5,770 9,859 9.4%
 Foreign/Other 89 35 124 101 27 128 3.2%

2000 2001
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

 DIVISIONS:

Wildwood 
BET
CASS
MSAH
WED
General Studies
Returned Graduates
Wildwood Totals

Gettysburg 
BET
CASS
MSAH
WED
General Studies
Returned Graduates
Gettysburg Totals

Lancaster 
BET
CASS
MSAH
WED
General Studies
Returned Graduates
Lancaster Totals

Lebanon 
BET
CASS
MSAH
WED
General Studies
Returned Graduates
Lebanon Totals

COLLEGE-WIDE
BET
CASS
MSAH
WED
General Studies
Returned Graduates
COLLEGE-WIDE TOTALS

Headcount FTE
2001

2,236
2,358

2001

1,425.8
1,763.6

1
7,901

1,737
618
951

229

40
17
0

300
256

517
745
583

842

111

2,072

116
0

223
275
177
81

1,183
2

11,671

850

48.6
99
1

55.6
0.3

2,753

856

2,023.5
2,697.8
1,924.9

381.2

9.3

561.3

316.6
528.7

0.0

1,257.1
398.3
599.4

23.3
170.8

0.3
5,444.4

142.8
215.2

65.9
69.0
0.0

536.1
733.3

0.5
7,916.0

548.9

1,361.3

138.3
190.4
115.8

3,205
3,678
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

HC % of Total HC % of Total

Wildwood
Transfer 3,174 41.9% 3,341 42.3%
Career 3,258 43.0% 3,608 45.7%
General Studies 1,139 15.0% 951 12.0%
Returned Graduates 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

Gettysburg 
Transfer 264 43.0% 384 45.6%
Career 318 51.8% 441 52.4%
General Studies 30 4.9% 17 2.0%
Returned Graduates 2 0.3% 0 0.0%

Lancaster 
Transfer 805 50.2% 989 47.7%
Career 661 41.2% 967 46.7%
General Studies 137 8.5% 116 5.6%
Returned Graduates 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Lebanon 
Transfer 314 40.0% 323 37.7%
Career 395 50.3% 433 50.6%
General Studies 76 9.7% 99 11.6%
Returned Graduates 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

COLLEGE-WIDE 
Transfer 4,557 43.1% 5,037 43.2%
Career 4,632 43.8% 5,449 46.7%
General Studies 1,382 13.1% 1,183 10.1%
Returned Graduates 3 0.0% 2 0.0%

 

CURRICULUM
DISTRIBUTION

2000 2001
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

% Day % Evening % By Arg % Internet % Video
Wildwood
BET 5.7% 4.5% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4%
CASS 34.0% 8.5% 0.6% 1.3% 2.0%
MSAH 24.8% 6.3% 0.1% 0.8% 0.7%
WED 4.7% 2.4% 0.1% 1.4% 0.0%
Student Services 1.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Gettysburg
BET 2.1% 2.3% 0.0% 1.6% 2.8%
CASS 22.8% 7.8% 0.1% 8.9% 13.5%
MSAH 8.6% 5.6% 0.0% 5.3% 4.9%
WED 2.8% 1.6% 0.0% 9.3% 0.0%

Lancaster
BET 3.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.4%
CASS 33.3% 10.6% 0.4% 4.5% 6.8%
MSAH 15.0% 7.8% 0.2% 2.7% 2.5%
WED 3.1% 0.9% 0.0% 4.7% 0.0%
Student Services 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Lebanon
BET 1.3% 3.7% 0.0% 1.5% 2.8%
CASS 19.9% 9.3% 0.3% 8.9% 13.4%
MSAH 6.9% 7.8% 0.0% 5.3% 4.9%
WED 2.9% 1.9% 0.0% 9.2% 0.0%
Student Services 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

College-Wide 60.7% 21.4% 0.7% 9.3% 7.8%

2001DAY–EVENING
DISTRIBUTION
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

FT PT % of Total FT PT % of Total

Wildwood
 Sponsoring 2,547 3,505 79.9% 2,712 3,580 79.6%
 Non-Sponsoring 540 828 18.1% 598 849 18.3%
 Out-of-State 91 61 2.0% 100 62 2.1%

Gettysburg
 Sponsoring 2 9 1.8% 4 10 1.7%
 Adams County 159 298 74.4% 217 367 69.4%
 York County 37 69 17.3% 77 91 20.0%
 Other Non-Sponsoring 12 26 6.2% 18 49 8.0%
 Out-of-State 1 1 0.3% 3 6 1.1%

Lancaster
 Sponsoring 2 5 0.4% 5 14 0.9%
 Lancaster County 537 920 90.9% 667 1,167 88.5%
 Other Non-Sponsoring 29 74 6.4% 58 114 8.3%
 Out-of-State 25 11 2.2% 31 16 2.3%

Lebanon
 Sponsoring 4 25 3.7% 2 18 2.3%
 Lebanon County 260 406 84.8% 247 459 82.5%
 Other Non-Sponsoring 28 58 11.0% 37 87 14.5%
 Out-of-State 3 1 0.5% 5 1 0.7%

COLLEGE-WIDE
 Sponsoring 2,555 3,544 57.7% 2,723 3,622 54.4%
 Non-Sponsoring 1,602 2,679 40.5% 1,919 3,183 43.7%
 Out-of-State 120 74 1.8% 139 85 1.9%

2000 2001
SPONSORING/NON SPONSORING/OUT-OF-STATE
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2001

GRADUATION
AA
Certificate
Diploma

Wildwood

Gettysburg

Lancaster

Lebanon

*General Studies not included

2000
947
77

2001
929

Elementary Education (K-6)
Criminal Justice
LA-Life Science

CAREER
Business Administration
Criminal Justice

Nursing RN

Business Mgmt-Computers
Education-Early Childhood

Elementary Education (K-6)
LA-Psychology

Business Administration
Elementary Education (K-6)

Education-Early Childhood

LA-Social Science
LA-Psychology

Accounting
Business Management

Legal Assistant

Business Administration
Elementary Education (K-6) Education-Early Childhood

CIS-Microcomputers

Criminal Justice
LA-Communication & Arts Business Management

Business Studies

Business Administration

Computer Networking Tech
Business Management
Nursing RN

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT
TRANSFER

92
76 71

Business Management

CIS-Microcomputers
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