APPLICATIONS: New Applicants	2000 4,883	2001 6,066	% Change 24.2%
Readmits	467	338	-27.6%
Total Applicants	5,350	6,404	19.7%
Student Registrations	3,712	4,255	14.6%
% of Applicants Registered	69.4%	66.4%	-1.5%

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT:	2000	2001	% Change
Wildwood Campus			
Full-Time Students	3,178	3,410	7.3%
Part-Time Students	4,394	4,491	2.2%
Wildwood Totals	7,572	7,901	4.3%
Gettysburg			
Full-Time Students	211	319	51.2%
Part-Time Students	403	523	29.8%
Gettysburg Totals	614	842	37.1%
Lancaster			
Full-Time Students	593	761	28.3%
Part-Time Students	1,010	1,311	29.8%
Lancaster Totals	1,603	2,072	29.3%
Lebanon			
Full-Time Students	295	291	-1.4%
Part-Time Students	490	565	15.3%
Lebanon Totals	785	856	9.0%
COLLEGE-WIDE			
Full-Time Students	4,277	4,781	11.8%
Part-Time Students	6,297	6,890	9.4%
TOTALS	10,574	11,671	10.4%

FTE:		2000			2001		
	FT	PT	Total	FT	PT	Total	% Change
Wildwood	3,178.0	1,942.0	5,120.0	3,410.0	2,034.9	5,444.9	6.3%
Gettysburg	211.0	182.9	393.9	319.0	242.3	561.3	42.5%
Lancaster	593.0	454.6	1,047.6	761.0	600.3	1,361.3	29.9%
Lebanon	295.0	222.5	517.5	291.0	257.9	548.9	6.1%
TOTALS	4,277.0	2,802.0	7,079.0	4,781.0	3,135.5	7,916.5	11.8%

GENDER:	20	00		2001		
Wildwood	FT	PT	FT	% Change	PT	% Change
Male	1,432	1,680	1,526	6.6%	1,654	-1.5%
Female	1,746	2,714	1,884	7.9%	2,837	4.5%
Gettysburg						
Male	69	117	108	56.5%	137	17.1%
Female	142	286	211	48.6%	386	35.0%
Lancaster						
Male	245	374	303	23.7%	423	13.1%
Female	348	636	458	31.6%	888	39.6%
Lebanon						
Male	119	139	114	-4.2%	173	24.5%
Female	176	351	177	0.6%	392	11.7%
College-Wide						
Male	1,865	2,310	2,051	10.0%	2,387	3.3%
Female	2,412	3,987	2,730	13.2%	4,503	12.9%
(Males: 4,438 or 38.0%	Female: 7,233 or	62.0%)				

CLASSIFICATION:	20	2000 200			2001		
	FT	PT	FT	% Change	PT	% Change	
Wildwood							
Freshmen	2,223	2,782	2,388	7.4%	2,921	5.0%	
Sophomores	955	1,612	1,022	7.0%	1,570	-2.6%	
Gettysburg							
Freshmen	158	295	238	50.6%	402	36.3%	
Sophomores	53	108	81	52.8%	121	12.0%	
Lancaster							
Freshmen	448	778	597	33.3%	1,020	31.1%	
Sophomores	145	232	164	13.1%	291	25.4%	
Lebanon							
Freshmen	231	336	214	-7.4%	388	15.5%	
Sophomores	64	154	77	20.3%	177	14.9%	
COLLEGE-WIDE							
Freshmen	3,060	4,191	3,437	12.3%	4,731	12.9%	
Sophomores	1,217	2,106	1,344	10.4%	2,159	2.5%	
(Freshmen: 8,168 or 70.0%	Sophomores	: 3,503 or 30	.0%)				

ETHNICITY:	2000		2001				
	FT	PT	Total	FT	PT	Total	% Change
Wildwood							
African American	228	444	672	248	504	752	11.9%
Hispanic	57	107	164	86	132	218	32.9%
American Ind	5	12	17	6	13	19	11.8%
Asian	111	144	255	128	144	272	6.7%
White	2,711	3,660	6,371	2,870	3,677	6,547	2.8%
Foreign/Other	66	27	93	72	21	93	0.0%
Gettysburg							
African American	1	5	6	5	13	18	200.0%
Hispanic	1	5	6	5	9	14	133.3%
American Ind	1	0	1	1	0	1	0.0%
Asian	1	1	2	1	7	8	300.0%
White	207	392	599	307	494	801	33.7%
Foreign/Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%
Lancaster							
African American	13	62	75	22	88	110	46.7%
Hispanic	29	73	102	41	81	122	19.6%
American Ind	3	2	5	2	4	6	20.0%
Asian	23	33	56	25	38	63	12.5%
White	505	833	1,338	644	1,094	1,738	29.9%
Foreign/Other	20	7	27	27	6	33	22.2%
Lebanon							
African American	9	11	20	3	17	20	0.0%
Hispanic	14	31	45	9	35	44	-2.2%
American Ind	2	0	2	1	2	3	50.0%
Asian	8	3	11	8	6	14	27.3%
White	259	444	703	268	505	773	10.0%
Foreign/Other	3	1	4	2	0	2	-50.0%
COLLEGE-WIDE							
African American	251	522	773	278	622	900	16.4%
Hispanic	101	216	317	141	257	398	25.6%
American Ind	11	14	25	10	19	29	16.0%
Asian	143	181	324	162	195	357	10.2%
White	3,682	5,329	9,011	4,089	5,770	9,859	9.4%
Foreign/Other	89	35	124	101	27	128	3.2%

DIVISIONS:	Headcount 2001	FTE 2001
Wildwood		
BET	2,236	1,425.8
CASS	2,358	1,763.6
MSAH	1,737	1,257.1
WED	618	398.3
General Studies	951	599.4
Returned Graduates	1	0.3
Wildwood Totals	7,901	5,444.4
Gettysburg		
BET	229	142.8
CASS	300	215.2
MSAH	256	170.8
WED	40	23.3
General Studies	17	9.3
Returned Graduates	0	0.0
Gettysburg Totals	842	561.3
Lancaster		
BET	517	316.6
CASS	745	528.7
MSAH	583	381.2
WED	111	65.9
General Studies	116	69.0
Returned Graduates	0	0.0
Lancaster Totals	2,072	1,361.3
Lebanon		
BET	223	138.3
CASS	275	190.4
MSAH	177	115.8
WED	81	48.6
General Studies	99	55.6
Returned Graduates	1	0.3
Lebanon Totals	856	548.9
COLLEGE-WIDE		
BET	3,205	2,023.5
CASS	3,678	2,697.8
MSAH	2,753	1,924.9
WED	850	536.1
General Studies	1,183	733.3
Returned Graduates	2	0.5
COLLEGE-WIDE TOTALS	11,671	7,916.0

CURRICULUM	2000		2001		
DISTRIBUTION	НС	% of Total	HC	% of Total	
Wildwood					
Transfer	3,174	41.9%	3,341	42.3%	
Career	3,258	43.0%	3,608	45.7%	
General Studies	1,139	15.0%	951	12.0%	
Returned Graduates	1	0.0%	1	0.0%	
Gettysburg					
Transfer	264	43.0%	384	45.6%	
Career	318	51.8%	441	52.4%	
General Studies	30	4.9%	17	2.0%	
Returned Graduates	2	0.3%	0	0.0%	
Lancaster					
Transfer	805	50.2%	989	47.7%	
Career	661	41.2%	967	46.7%	
General Studies	137	8.5%	116	5.6%	
Returned Graduates	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Lebanon					
Transfer	314	40.0%	323	37.7%	
Career	395	50.3%	433	50.6%	
General Studies	76	9.7%	99	11.6%	
Returned Graduates	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	
COLLEGE-WIDE					
Transfer	4,557	43.1%	5,037	43.2%	
Career	4,632	43.8%	5,449	46.7%	
General Studies	1,382	13.1%	1,183	10.1%	
Returned Graduates	3	0.0%	2	0.0%	

DAY-EVENING			2001		
DISTRIBUTION	% Day	% Evening	% By Arg	% Internet	% Video
Wildwood					
BET	5.7%	4.5%	0.2%	0.2%	0.4%
CASS	34.0%	8.5%	0.6%	1.3%	2.0%
MSAH	24.8%	6.3%	0.1%	0.8%	0.7%
WED	4.7%	2.4%	0.1%	1.4%	0.0%
Student Services	1.2%	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Gettysburg					
BET	2.1%	2.3%	0.0%	1.6%	2.8%
CASS	22.8%	7.8%	0.1%	8.9%	13.5%
MSAH	8.6%	5.6%	0.0%	5.3%	4.9%
WED	2.8%	1.6%	0.0%	9.3%	0.0%
Lancaster					
BET	3.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.8%	1.4%
CASS	33.3%	10.6%	0.4%	4.5%	6.8%
MSAH	15.0%	7.8%	0.2%	2.7%	2.5%
WED	3.1%	0.9%	0.0%	4.7%	0.0%
Student Services	0.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Lebanon					
BET	1.3%	3.7%	0.0%	1.5%	2.8%
CASS	19.9%	9.3%	0.3%	8.9%	13.4%
MSAH	6.9%	7.8%	0.0%	5.3%	4.9%
WED	2.9%	1.9%	0.0%	9.2%	0.0%
Student Services	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
College-Wide	60.7%	21.4%	0.7%	9.3%	7.8%

SPONSORING/NON SPONSORING/OUT-OF-STATE

		2000			2001		
	FT	PT	% of Total	FT	PT	% of Total	
Wildwood							
Sponsoring	2,547	3,505	79.9%	2,712	3,580	79.6%	
Non-Sponsoring	540	828	18.1%	598	849	18.3%	
Out-of-State	91	61	2.0%	100	62	2.1%	
Gettysburg							
Sponsoring	2	9	1.8%	4	10	1.7%	
Adams County	159	298	74.4%	217	367	69.4%	
York County	37	69	17.3%	77	91	20.0%	
Other Non-Sponsoring	12	26	6.2%	18	49	8.0%	
Out-of-State	1	1	0.3%	3	6	1.1%	
Lancaster							
Sponsoring	2	5	0.4%	5	14	0.9%	
Lancaster County	537	920	90.9%	667	1,167	88.5%	
Other Non-Sponsoring	29	74	6.4%	58	114	8.3%	
Out-of-State	25	11	2.2%	31	16	2.3%	
Lebanon							
Sponsoring	4	25	3.7%	2	18	2.3%	
Lebanon County	260	406	84.8%	247	459	82.5%	
Other Non-Sponsoring	28	58	11.0%	37	87	14.5%	
Out-of-State	3	1	0.5%	5	1	0.7%	
COLLEGE-WIDE							
Sponsoring	2,555	3,544	57.7%	2,723	3,622	54.4%	
Non-Sponsoring	1,602	2,679	40.5%	1,919	3,183	43.7%	
Out-of-State	120	74	1.8%	139	85	1.9%	

GRADUATION	2000	2001
AA	947	929
Certificate	77	92
Diploma	76	71

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT

	TRANSFER	CAREER
Wildwood	Business Administration	CIS-Microcomputers
	Criminal Justice	Nursing RN
	Elementary Education (K-6)	Business Management
	LA-Psychology	Computer Networking Tech
Gettysburg		
	Business Administration	Education-Early Childhood
	Elementary Education (K-6)	Business Mgmt-Computers
	Criminal Justice	Business Management
	LA-Life Science	Nursing RN
Lancaster		
	Business Administration	Education-Early Childhood
	Elementary Education (K-6)	Business Management
	LA-Social Science	Accounting
	LA-Psychology	Legal Assistant
Lebanon		
	Business Administration	CIS-Microcomputers
	Elementary Education (K-6)	Education-Early Childhood
	Criminal Justice	Business Studies
	LA-Communication & Arts	Business Management

*General Studies not included